STOCKTON UNIVERSITY



POLICY

Facilities Master Plan

Policy Administrator: Vice President for Facilities and Operations

Authority: N.J.S.A. 18A: 64-6

Effective Date: July 2, 1976; April 20, 2010; February 16, 2011; September 23, 2020

Index Cross-References: Policy File Number: VI-2

Approved By: Board of Trustees

The Facilities Master Plan is a working document that provides guidance to the University on the development and use of University property and facilities. The Facilities Master Plan will be updated periodically through a collaborative effort with members of the Board of Trustees and faculty and staff, and will incorporate the University's current strategic planning initiatives to remain responsive to the changing needs of the institution.

The Vice President for Facilities and Operations shall be responsible for implementation and management of the Facilities Master Plan. The Facilities Master Plan will be endorsed by the Presidential Cabinet and approved by the Board of Trustees. The Vice President for Facilities and Operations will provide regular updates to both entities.

Review History:

	Date
Policy Administrator	04/28/2020
Divisional Executive	05/11/2020
General Counsel	05/29/2020
Cabinet	06/04/2020
President	06/05/2020
Board of Trustees	09/23/2020